AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
PMR209, Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class X2, 250 VAC
F3025_PMR209 (2026-03-31)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
NOT FOR NEW DESIGN
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL
•	 Rated voltage: 250 VAC 50/60Hz
•	 Capacitance range: 0.047 – 0.47 µF

For worldwide use in contact protection, contact
interference suppression, and transient suppression.
Legacy Part Number System
PMR209 M B 5470 M 047 R30
Series
Rated Voltage
 (VAC)
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Resistance (Ω) Packaging
RC Snubber,
Metallized Paper
M = 250 B = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
The last three
digits represent
significant figures.
The first digit
specifies the total
number of digits.
M = ±20% Resistance Value
in Ω
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
P 409 Q M 473 M 250 A H470
Capacitor
Class
Series
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Size Code Capacitance Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Packaging Resistance (Ω)
P=
Metallized
Paper
RC Snubber Q = 15.2
C = 20.3
E = 25.4
See
Dimension
Table
First two digits
represent significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 250 = 250 See Ordering
Options Table
H plus first two
digits represent
significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number
of zeros.
2 | YAGEOGroup.com F3025_PMR209 (2026-03-31)
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
PMR209, Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class X2, 250 VAC
NOT FOR NEW DESIGNBenefits cont.
•	 Excellent self-healing properties that ensure long life, even
when subjected to frequent over-voltages

6 | YAGEOGroup.com F3025_PMR209 (2026-03-31)
AC Line EMI Suppression and RC Networks
PMR209, Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class X2, 250 VAC
NOT FOR NEW DESIGNTable 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Lead
Spacing (p)
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Resistance
(Ω)
Maximum Dimensions in mm New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy
Part NumberB H L
15.2 0.047 47 7.3 13.0 18.5 P409QM473M250(1)H470 PMR209MB5470M047(1)
15.2 0.047 100 7.3 13.0 18.5 P409QM473M250(1)H101 PMR209MB5470M100(1)
20.3 0.1 22 7.6 14.0 24.0 P409CE104M250(1)H220 PMR209MC6100M022(1)
20.3 0.1 33 7.6 14.0 24.0 P409CE104M250(1)H330 PMR209MC6100M033(1)
20.3 0.1 47 7.6 14.0 24.0 P409CE104M250(1)H470 PMR209MC6100M047(1)
20.3 0.1 68 7.6 14.0 24.0 P409CE104M250(1)H680 PMR209MC6100M068(1)
20.3 0.1 100 7.6 14.0 24.0 P409CE104M250(1)H101 PMR209MC6100M100(1)
20.3 0.1 150 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP104M250(1)H151 PMR209MC6100M150(1)
20.3 0.1 220 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP104M250(1)H221 PMR209MC6100M220(1)
20.3 0.1 330 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP104M250(1)H331 PMR209MC6100M330(1)
20.3 0.1 470 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP104M250(1)H471 PMR209MC6100M470(1)
20.3 0.22 22 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H220 PMR209MC6220M022(1)
20.3 0.22 33 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H330 PMR209MC6220M033(1)
20.3 0.22 47 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H470 PMR209MC6220M047(1)
20.3 0.22 68 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H680 PMR209MC6220M068(1)
20.3 0.22 100 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H101 PMR209MC6220M100(1)
20.3 0.22 150 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H151 PMR209MC6220M150(1)
20.3 0.22 220 11.3 16.5 24.0 P409CP224M250(1)H221 PMR209MC6220M220(1)
25.4 0.22 330 12.1 19.0 30.5 P409EJ224M250(1)H331 PMR209ME6220M330(1)
25.4 0.22 470 15.3 22.0 30.5 P409EL224M250(1)H471 PMR209ME6220M470(1)
25.4 0.47 33 15.3 22.0 30.5 P409EL474M250(1)H330 PMR209ME6470M033(1)
25.4 0.47 47 15.3 22.0 30.5 P409EL474M250(1)H470 PMR209ME6470M047(1)
25.4 0.47 68 15.3 22.0 30.5 P409EL474M250(1)H680 PMR209ME6470M068(1)
25.4 0.47 100 15.3 22.0 30.5 P409EL474M250(1)H101 PMR209ME6470M100(1)
25.4 0.47 150 15.3 22.0 30.5 P409EL474M250(1)H151 PMR209ME6470M150(1)